
Complaint Description 

File a Formal Complaint - Conner Edwards 

Conner	Edwards  (Mon, 27 Aug at 11:43 PM)  

To Whom it May Concern --  

 

On four separate occasions -- 7/13/18, 7/20/18, 7/27/2018, 8/3/2018 -- III Branches Law (and its 
principal Joan Mell) violated RCW 42.17A by failing to report independent independent expenditures 
supporting Mary Robnett in the Tacoma Weekly.	See	Exhibit	A.	Many of these violations occurred during the 
critical 21-day pre-primary period.  

 

I urge the PDC to investigate and take action immediately.  

 

Conner Edwards 

(425) 533-1677 cell  

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
See complaint. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be 

found. 
See complaint. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them. 
See complaint. 

Complaint Certification: 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

 



EXHIBIT A


